
HARTHILL WITH WOODALL PARISH COUNCIL ANNUAL BUDGET 2025-2026 MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTS: EXPENDITURE
 

ITEM

FULL YEAR 

2023/2024 

ACTUAL

Budget 

2024/2025

9 months to 

31/12/2024 % Spent

Budget 

2025/2026 % change

ADMINISTRATION/SUPPLIES 

Photocopying & supplies 155.20£                250.00£         139.89£         55.96 300.00£          20%  

Newsletter 2,340.00£             2,600.00£      2,532.00£      97.38 2,750.00£       6%  

Footpath Walks Leaflets -£                      180.00£         -£               0.00 180.00£          0%  

Payroll Services 215.20£                300.00£         78.60£           26.20 300.00£          0%  

Travel-Petrol 633.60£                1,000.00£      691.20£         69.12 1,000.00£       0%  

Clerk's Home Working 310.00£                312.00£         234.00£         75.00 312.00£          0%  

Room Hire for meetings at HVH 584.25£                800.00£         510.25£         63.78 830.00£          4%  

Chairman's Allowance 150.00£                160.00£         150.00£         93.75 170.00£          6%  

Defibrillator Maintenance 497.97£                500.00£         109.98£         22.00 500.00£          0%  

Sundry Equipment -£                      200.00£         192.36£         96.18 250.00£          25%  

Audit Commission external 420.00£                400.00£         420.00£         105.00 420.00£          5%  

Internal Audit Fees 380.00£                400.00£         375.00£         93.75 405.00£          1%  

Courses 50.00£                  300.00£         210.60£         70.20 300.00£          0%  

Legal Fees/Contingency/bank charges -£                      500.00£         193.41£         38.68 500.00£          0%  
Website Maintenance Fees 305.00£                500.00£         200.00           40.00 500.00£          0%  

Total 6,041.22£             8,402.00£      6,037.29£      71.86 £8,717.00 4% INCREASE

 

SALARIES/WAGES  

Total 29,424.24£           32,024.00£    23,117.71£    72.19 £36,748.20 15% INCREASE

INSURANCE

Parish Insurance 2,749.06£             2,300.00£      3,019.53£      131.28 £3,000.00 30%  

Total 2,749.06£             2,300.00£      3,019.53£      131.28 £3,000.00 30% INCREASE

SUBS/COURSES

Data Protection Registration 35.00£                  40.00£           35.00£           87.50 40.00£            0%  

YLCA 589.00£                625.00£         616.00£         98.56 650.00£          4%  

SLCC part 192.96£                170.00£         -£               0.00 205.00£          21%  

Community First 35.00£                  50.00£           -£               0.00 52.50£            5%  

Chesterfield Canal 50.00£                  55.00£           50.00£           90.91 57.50£            5%  

CPRE 36.00£                  45.00£           36.00£           80.00 47.50£            6%  
National Allotment Society 55.00£                  £65.00 55.00             84.62 67.50£            4%  

Total 992.96£                1,050.00£      792.00£         75.43 £1,120.00 7% INCREASE



LEISURE CENTRE

Leisure Centre Insurance

Bowling Green and borders

Leisure Centre Hedge

Leisure Centre Maintenance 567.00£                800.00£         -£               0.00 3,000.00£       275%  

Total £567.00 800.00£         -£               0.00 £3,000.00 275% INCREASE

GREEN SPACES

Hedges - Contract includes Leis Centre 

£1212 3,716.00£             3,630.00£      2,318.00£      63.86 3,773.00£       4%  
Grounds Maintenance Charge Spens 

field/Doctor Lane/Winney Hill BG £2420 6,504.05£             7,200.00£      5,107.53£      70.94 7,632.00£       6%  

Play Inspection 358.65£                400.00£         383.95£         95.99 420.00£          5%  

Play Repairs Earmarked Funds 1,945.70£             2,000.00£      550.00£         27.50 2,000.00£       0%  

Pest Control 120.00£                

Total 12,644.40£           13,230.00£    8,359.48£      63.19 £13,825.00 4% INCREASE

ALLOTMENTS & GARDENS

Water £916.35 £400.00 255.64£         63.91 450.00£          13%  

Allotment Maintenance £540.00 £750.00 1,023.99£      136.53 850.00£          13%  

Wildflower Meadow £0.00 £100.00 -£               0.00 100.00£          0%  

YIB £1,440.95 £2,200.00 1,069.50£      48.61 2,350.00£       7%  

Hanging Baskets £1,440.00 £1,900.00 -£               0.00 1,900.00£       0%  

Contingency £495.00 £513.00 300.00£         58.48 513.00£          0%  

Total £4,832.30 5,863.00£      2,649.13£      45.18 6,163.00£       5% INCREASE

VILLAGE HALL

Village Hall Insurance -£                      £0.00 -£               n/a -£                 

Repairs/renewals 410.99£                £750.00 645.10£         86.01 750.00£          0%  

Capital Reserves VH Repairs 1,000.00£             1,000.00£      -£               0.00 1,000.00£       0%  

Total 1,410.99£             1,750.00£      645.10£         36.86 £1,750.00 0% SAME

 GRANTS

Garden Assoc -£                      200.00£         250.00£         125.00 250.00£          25%  

Carnival Society Xmas Lights etc. 800.00£                2,800.00£      1,700.00£      60.71 1,500.00£       -46%  
Shire Horse Event Donation -£                      150.00£         -£               150.00£          0%  

Poppy Appeal 25.00£                  25.00£           10%

Parking buddies -£                      388.95£         

Play area opening 78.17£                  -£               

Medallions 420.00£                -£               

LC Pay contents insurance PC Buildings

In Grass cutting contract below

In Hedge Contract below

906.00£         1,000.00£       

 



Coronation items Medals 203.26£                -£               

YAS 250.00£                -£               

In Bloom 226.29£                -£               

Halloween Sweets 87.49£                  -£               

0.00

Total 2,090.21£             4,056.00£      2,363.95£      58.28 2,900.00£       -29% DECREASE

PROJECTS/SUNDRIES

Contingency 3,134.00£             5,000.00£      835.00£         7,000.00£       40%  

CCTV work 150.00£                1,110.00£       

Defibrillator 160.00£                -£               

Boulder 500.00£                -£                

Valuations VH and LC 500.00£                -£               

Gate 605.79£                -£               

Grit Bin 140.00£         

Sundries (Lock, Openinng event) 195.62£         

Minute Binding -£                      423.00£         

Transfer to General Reserves 2,000.00£             1,000.00£      1,000.00£      1,000.00£       0%  

Website new -£                      1,500.00£      -£               -£                 

Salary Reserve 1,000.00£             1,000.00£      1,000.00£      1,000.00£       0%  

Total 5,049.79£             8,500.00£      4,703.62£      55.34 9,000.00£       6% DECREASE

TOTAL 65,802.17£           77,975.00£    51,687.81£    66.29 86,223.20£     11% INCREASE

Budget originally set 77,975.00£    

Grant Payment out 4,031.34               15,711.72      

VAT paid 4,136.35£             5,720.86£      

Non Budget Payments - Grants etc. -£               

Transfers made to reserves from budget 15,982.23£           12,563.18£    

Grant transfer to Reserves -£               

Spend from donations -£               
Spend from CIL 1,051.08£      

Spend from Reserves -£               

From previous years budget

TOTAL 89,952.09£           77,975.00£    86,734.65£    86,223.20£     

Tax Base 733.34 741.41

less Income 2,175.00£      2,175.00£       Estimate

Budget less income 75,800.00£    84,048.20£     

Precept Called for 75,800.00£    84,000.00£     

103.36£         £9.94 113.30£          

8.70% 9.60%

906.00£         1,000.00£       

 


